factors underlying these estimates and assumptions may change or prove to be materially different.

In accordance with the rules and regulations of the Securities and Exchange Commission (the “SEC”), because Gray has reflected the Hoak
Acquisition in its unaudited historical consolidated balance sheet as of June 30, 2014, which balance sheet was filed with the SEC on August 7, 2014 as a part
of Gray’s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended June 30, 2014, a pro forma condensed combined balance sheet is not required to be presented
herein.

The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information should be read in conjunction with the unaudited interim consolidated
financial statements of Gray and Hoak for the quarterly period ended March 31, 2014 and the audited consolidated financial statements of each of Gray and
Hoak for their fiscal years ended December 31, 2013, each of which has previously been filed with the SEC.

- 2 -

GRAY TELEVISION, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(in thousands, except per share data)

  Three Months Ended March 31, 2014
   Divested   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Gray   Hoak (a)   Stations (b)   Adjustments   Combined

Revenues (less agency commissions)  $ 91,297   22,056   (4,832)   -0-   $ 108,521

Operating expenses before depreciation, amortization and

(gain) loss on disposal of assets, net:

Broadcast   60,384   11,698   (2,187)   -0-   69,895
Corporate and administrative   6,499   893   (893)   -0-   6,499

Depreciation and amortization   6,673   1,356   (164)   2,403 (d)   10,268
Loss (gain) on disposal of assets, net   331   (3)   -0-   -0-   328
Operating expenses   73,887   13,944   (3,244)   2,403   86,990
Operating income (loss)   17,410   8,112   (1,588)   (2,403)   21,531
Other income (expense):

Interest expense   (15,274)   (1,697)   926   (1,689) (e)   (17,734)
Income from continuing operations before income tax

expense (benefit)   2,136   6,415   (662)   (4,092)   3,797
Income tax expense   859   153   -0-   495 (g)   1,507
Income (expense) from continuing operations   1,277   6,262   (662)   (4,587)   2,290
Income (expense) from discontinued operations   -0-   145   (145)   -0-   -0-
Net income (loss)  $ 1,277  $ 6,407  $ (807)  $ (4,587)   $ 2,290

Basic per share information:

Net income  $ 0.02   $ 0.04
Weighted average shares outstanding   57,847   57,847

Diluted per share information:

Net income  $ 0.02   $ 0.04
Weighted average shares outstanding   58,286   58,286

- 3 -

GRAY TELEVISION, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(in thousands, except per share data)

  Year Ended December 31, 2013
   Divested   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Gray   Hoak (a)   Stations (b)   Adjustments   Combined

Revenues (less agency commissions)  $ 346,298   85,153   (16,930)   -0-   $ 414,521

Operating expenses before depreciation, amortization and

loss (gain) on disposal of assets, net:

Broadcast   217,411   44,982   (11,826)   -0-   250,567
Corporate and administrative   19,810   3,663   (3,663)   4,621 (c)   24,431

Depreciation and amortization   24,432   5,922   (983)   9,442 (d)   38,813
Loss (gain) on disposal of assets, net   765   93   (25)   -0-   833
Operating expenses   262,418   54,660   (16,497)   14,063   314,644
Operating income (loss)   83,880   30,493   (433)   (14,063)   99,877
Other (expense) income:
Interest expense   (52,445)   (6,049)   2,727   (3,390) (e)   (59,157)
Loss from early extinguishment of debt   -0-   -0-   -0-   (4,897) (f)   (4,897)
Income from continuing operations before income tax

expense (benefit)   31,435   24,444   2,294   (22,350)   35,823
Income tax expense (benefit)   13,147   2,133   -0-   (422) (g)   14,858
Income (expense) from continuing operations   18,288   22,311   2,294   (21,928)   20,965
Income (expense) from discontinued operations   -0-   368   (368)   -0-   -0-
Net income (loss)  $ 18,288  $ 22,679  $ 1,926  $ (21,928)   $ 20,965

Basic per share information:

Net income  $ 0.32   $ 0.36
Weighted average shares outstanding   57,630   57,630

Diluted per share information:

Net income  $ 0.32   $ 0.36
Weighted average shares outstanding   57,972   57,972

- 4 -

GRAY TELEVISION, INC.
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED

COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information presents the pro forma results of operations of Gray based upon